



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 199 OF 2025
Madhukar Ranglal Pawar Vs. State of Maharashtra and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. D.P.Singh, counsel for the applicant.
Ms.M.A.Barabde,APP for the State.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 07/05/2026

1. By consent, stand over after Summer Vacations.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

JUDGE